Plastic tubing, standard I.D.
Subject to change – 2012/022 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Plastic tubing, standard I.D.
Product range overview
Version Type Inside∅ Colour Operating medium Resistance
[mm] B
lu
e

2012/02 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Plastic tubing, standard I.D.
Type codes
PU — 6 — — BL
Material
PL Polyethylene, I.D. 3, 4, 6
PL Polyvinyl chloride, I.D. 9, 13
PU Polyurethane
Internal∅ [mm]
Twin tubing
DUO Twin tubing
Colour
SW Black
BL Blue
NT Natural
BS Blue/black
Subject to change – 2012/026 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Plastic tubing PL, standard I.D.
Technical data
Plastic tubing PL
Approved for use with food products
in accordance with directive
2002/72/EC and the FDA.
-Q- Ambient temperature
–30 … +60 °C
-L- Temperature dependent
operating pressure
–0.95 … +9 bar
Material:
Polyethylene
Note on material:
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-conform
Operating pressure p as a function of temperature t Possible fittings
t [°C]
p
[b
ar
]
Barbed fittings CN
� Internet: cn
Quick connectors CK1)
� Internet: ck
1) Recommended fitting
Dimensions and ordering data
O.D. I.D. Flow-relevant bend-
ing radius
Weight Colour Part No. Type PU1)
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m] [m]
4.3 3 18 0.0068 Natural 3856 PL-3-NT -U- 50
Blue 3453 PL-3-BL -U- 50
Black 4640 PL-3-SW -U- 50
6.2 4 22.5 0.016 Natural 2236 PL-4-NT -U- 50
Blue 3861 PL-4-BL -U- 50
Black 4641 PL-4-SW -U- 50
8.4 6 39 0.025 Natural 2237 PL-6-NT -U- 50
Blue 3862 PL-6-BL -U- 50
Black 4642 PL-6-SW -U- 50
1) Packaging unit
-U- Type PL discontinued
Available up until 2012
2012/02 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Plastic tubing PL, standard I.D.
Technical data
Plastic tubing PL -Q- Ambient temperature
–10 … +35 °C
-L- Temperature dependent
operating pressure
0 … 7 bar
Material:
Plasticiser-containing polyvinyl